BP

DP

AMERICAN SEDAN
SHOWROOM STOCK A
SHOWROOM STOCK B
SHOWROOM STOCK C
SHOWROOM STOCK GT
SHOWROOM STOCK X
SPEC RX-7

IMPROVED TOURING A
IMPROVED TOURING B
IMPROVED TOURING C
IMPROVED TOURING E
IMPROVED TOURING S
A STREET PREPARED
B STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E PRODUCTION

F PRODUCTION

G PRODUCTION

H PRODUCTION

GT-1

GT-2

GT-3

GT-4

GT-5

GT-LITE

STREET MOD

STREET MOD 2

SPEC MIATA

TOURING 1

TOURING 2

VINTAGE

VINTAGE 1

VINTAGE 2

VINTAGE 3

HISTORIC

HISTORIC 1

HISTORIC 2

HISTORIC 3

INEX

RALLY

A SPORTS RACER

C SPORTS RACER

D SPORTS RACER
SPORTS 2000
FORMULA 440
FORMULA V

SOLO V

CLUB FORD

FORMULA FORD
FORMULA MAZDA
FORMULA SUPER V
FORMULA CONTINENTAL
FORMULA ATLANTIC
OPEN

SPECIAL 1

SPECIAL 2

SPECIAL 3

128.289
136.515
126.435
137.448
141.162
133.496
133.186
132.348
154.100
131.205
137.348
140.780
116.883
130.786
126.592
123.943
131.956
134.202
126.222
131.297
132.169
132.474
135.959
138.260
109.630
113.398
126.894
128.197
138.711
130.874
116.289
123.913
135.648
130.402
125.656
135.200
134.795
127.453
139.611
126.293
129.713
127.072
121.971
125.311
127.980
117.195
115.553
117.565
120.665
125.631
131.600
122.941
120.960
118.951
121.940
121.344
114.562
109.472
107.659
105.528
109.557
110.456

Duryea Hillclimb Records
Course record is 105.528 by George Bowland in a BBR Shark in 2008

STEVEN GILBERT
JOHN TORHAN
RANDALL GRAMMES
WILLIAM KNECHT
GENE BROWN
JAMES KOEHLER
CHANNING SOUTHER
CHRIS BARRET
STEVE TUMOLO
MIKE ANCAS

STEVE DETURCK
DAVE YEAGER
WILLIAM MILLER
JOHN SILVERS
LEITH WAIN

MIKE LASCOSKIE
WILLIAM SMITH
GREG KASPRZYK
STEVE LEWIS

ROLF MAIR
GEORGE FREY
MIKE ANCAS

CARL MUGFORD
GARY DURBOROW
KERRY HITT
MERLIN MILLER
MARK FLANNERY
MIKE ANCAS

MIKE ANCAS

BOB OSWALD SR
JEREMY DEITZEL
JEFF FAZIO

RICH STICHTER
BILL KOFF

JIM BIANCO JR

BILL FAIRCLOTH
JOHN HAMILTON
BRAD KLEIN

DAVID FILLMAN
LANCE SMITH

BILL LESSIG

RAY KENNEDY

STAN VANN

PAUL LEVENGOOD
BRUNO KERIBICH
JAMES OSWALD
KURT EIKENBERG
KURT EIKENBERG
TONY BYRNE

CHRIS BERNS ZINK Z-19
DAVE FILLMAN

BOB OSWALD JR
MARK KILPATRICK
HENRY KOWALSKI
DENNIS FINK

TED KLAUS

TOMMY VAN SCOY JR.
TOMMY VAN SCOY JR.
FLOYD SCHRAMMECK
GEORGE BOWLAND
FLOYD SCHRAMMECK
RON MORECK

NISSAN 350Z 2007
PORSCHE 944 2008
MUSTANG 2005

MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE 1991

MAZDA MIATA 2008
VW GTI 1989
CAMARO IROC 1991
CAMARO Z28 1994
MAZDA RX-7 2002
DOFGE NEON 2006
VW GTI 2008
VW RABBIT 2007
AUDI sS4 2008
OLDS CALAIS 2000
PORSCHE 996 2004
CORVETTE 2008

1998
BMW 3251 2005
FORD MACH 1 2008
VW SCIROCCO 2000
PORSCHE 1969
HONDA CIVIC 2007
SPITFIRE 1997
AH SPRITE 1987
CORVETTE 1995
SUNBEAM TIGER 2008
VOLVO 142 1981
HONDA CIVIC 2002
HONDA CIVIC 2003
VW BUG 2005
MITSUBISHI EVO 2008
TOYOTA MR2 2006
MIATA 2006
LOTUS ELISE 2005
SUBARU STI 2007

1981
VOLVO 2005
CORVETTE 1993
BOBSY 1996
CAMARO 1995
LOTUS ELAN 2006

1998
CALDWELL D-9 2003
LEGEND 2004
AUDI 1995
VIPER SR-1 2002
PRINCE PRO1 2008
PRINCE PR1 2006
TIGA 1988

1984
BOBSY 1993
VIPER SV-1 2008
VAN DEIMAN RF-79 1992
REYNARD RD-82 1992
FORMULA MAZDA 2003

WHEELER SUPER V 2005

RALT RT-1 1986
MARCH 81A 1989
REYNARD 1993
BBR SHARK 2008
REYNARD 1994

1998



Blue Mountain Region SCCA

Final Results, #7 - 2008 Duryea Hillclimb

Total Registered: 81, with Times: 81

Pos. [ Class #|Driver Times Best
1T |SSB 50 [ Gene Brown 147.585 146.394 142.319 142.737 143.659 141.162
99 Mazda Miata 147.403 141.869 141.981 141.162 141.678 -
Shillington, PA
1T |SSC 17 | David Arron 158.411 155.482 153.862 152.409 186.309 152.409
03 Mini Cooper 157.668 154,514 154.025 -
Mays Landing, NJ
1T |ITA 44| Michael Crocker 142.364 137.871 136.556 135.133 136.468 134.064
95 Dodge Neon ACR 134.064 135.733 -
Trooper, PA
2 |ITA [ 193|Kendrick Giambattista |145.352 137.106 136.155 135.003 135.534 134.074
95 Dodge Neon ACR 145.910 134.524 134.074 134.891 134.154 0.010
Morgantown, PA
3 [ITA [M17|Chris Mower 195.546 150.815 150.299 145.316 145.316
96 Dodge Neon 11.242
Phila., Pa
1T |ITB 96 | Steve DeTurck 146.469 139.781 138.350 137.699 138.033 137.348
84 Volkswagon GTI 171.983 139.791 138.115 137.348 137.689 -
Reading, PA
2T [ITB 37| Joseph Foering 152.765 145,571 144.447 143.880 146.749 143.762
85 Dodge Charger 143.762 145.209 144.393 6.414
Fleetwood, PA
3 [ITB 8| Tim Waldman 155.130 148.138 146.187 144.174 187.598+DNF | 144.174
84 VW Rabbit GTi 0.412
Reading, PA
4 |ITB 34| Robert Connell 153.794 150.164 152.465 149.676 147.957 146.392
90 Geo Storm GSI 156.655 148.404 147.928 148.792 146.392 2.218
Narvon, PA
5 [ITB 36 | Donald J. Zaroda 158.248 156.566 155.343 152.958 156.105 152.958
88 Ford Escort GT 6.566
Easton, PA
1T |ITE 06 | Bill Miller 123.248 119.858 118.889 118.521 118.869 116.883
01 Audi S4 121.639 117.208 117.087 116.883 -
Harrisburg, PA
2 |ITE 6| Vincent Gladfelter 128.316 122.617 119.922 120.037 119.141 118.783
01 Audi S4 119.944 118.783 120.906 1.900
Mechanicsburg, PA
3 [ITE 121 | Matt Williams 132.950 124.472 121.911 122.460 122.073 121.911
95 BMW M3 3.128




Dallastown, PA

1T [BSP | 147|Mike Lascoskie 135.522 124.890 125.748 127.446 125.727 123.943
71 Chevrolet Corvette 130.956 125.783 123.943 -
Reading, PA

2T |BSP 1{Mark Aubele 133.796 134.701 130.553 127.617 127.434 124.951
95 BMW M3 128.160 126.153 125.782 124.951 152.713 1.008
Trafford, PA

3 |BSP [ 091|Adrienne Vrabel 159.243 139.874 137.125 132.242 131.578 128.473
86 Chevrolet Corvette 147.262 132.429 129.601 131.797 128.473 3.522
Hughstown, PA

4 |BSP 32 | Jeff Swenson 138.570 134.967 132.873 134.387 131.531 129.167
03 Nissan 350Z 136.394 131.429 131.004 129.167 145.741 0.694
King of Prussia, PA

5 |BSP 09 | George Vrabel 140.896 136.302 136.131 134.161 132.289 131.620
86 Chevrolet Corvette | 137.559 133.344 134.065 132.509 131.620 2.453
Dallas, PA

1T [CSP [ 181(Bill Oswald 140.658 139.816 140.070 138.867 138.597 137.947
90 Mazda Miata 139.049 137.947 138.931 137.978 158.204 -
Fleetwood, PA

2T |CSP | 109 | Tim Murphy 146.559 145.014 145.608 143.177 139.907 139.907
68 Datsun 2000 146.407 143.279 141.260 141.989 141.737 1.960
Torrington, CT

3T |CSP | 888]Carl Oswald 150.859 147.457 146.310 144.701 144.848 144.072
90 Mazda Miata 146.905 144.072 145.629 144.952 144.835 4.165
Oley, PA

4 [CSP | 103|George Witman 184.538 150.426 149.184 147.238 144.217 144217
80 Mazda RX-7 144.338 144.445 144.944 0.145
Lebanon, PA

5 |CSP 86 | Keith Gerhard 146.267 145.537 144.901 144,573 145.464 144,573
86 Pontiac Fiero 0.356
Forked River, NJ

6 [CSP | 767|Ryan Griffin 151.752 150.562 151.010 149.826 152.538 144.990
86 VW Scirocco 144.990 145.206 0.417
New Cumberland, PA

7 |CSP 03| Dale Witman 156.816 152.718 150.556 147.012 146.908 146.580
85 Mazda RX-7 150.587 150.569 147.820 146.580 153.381 1.590
Fleetwood, PA

8 [CSP | 177(Kirt Weidner 150.046 150.600 148.103 147.852 147.310 146.881
90 Mazda Rx-7 149.438 146.881 149.405 146.937 147.329 0.301
Birdshoro, PA

1T [DSP 77| Chris Leasure 164.632 159.324 161.396 167.216 154.787 150.401
90 Acura Integra 154.314 151.372 154.667 152.659 150.401 -

Wyndmoor, PA




1T [ESP | 341|Steve Lewis 129.584 128.070 127.389 126.440 126.392 126.222
04 Ford Mach 1 129.033 126.222 133.981+DNF -
Perkiomenville, PA

2 |ESP | 666|Dan Lascoskie 140.073 134.450 135.235 133.814 135.993 132.808
96 Ford Mustang GT 144,743 132.808 136.318 6.586
Wyomissing, PA

1T [GT2 28| Merlin Miller 116.973 115.087 114.097 116.052 115.245 113.398
66 Sunbeam Tiger 114.148 115.491 114.377 113.398 -
Leesport, PA

1T |GT3 | 571 Grace Huntzinger 163.620 150.550 145.493 144.473 144.843 142.901
86 VW Scirocco 16V 153.203 143.007 145.334 145.377 142.901 -
Mullica Hill, NJ

1T |GTL | 196 | William Sekella 148.101 113.388+DNF 148.101
73 Honda Civic -
Fleetwood, PA

2T |GTL | 961|Daniel Frasier 148.509 148.509
79 Honda 0.408
Reading, Pa

3 [GTL 9 [John Moyer 129.241+DNF | 159.333 159.333
Austin Cooper S 10.824
Line Lexington, PA

4 |GTL 19 [ Mike Robinson 187.828 187.828
Mini 28.495

1T |EP 156 | Mike Ancas 134.033 158.271 134.033
95 Dodge Neon -
McDonald, PA

2 |EP 07| Tim Williams 92.777+DNF |150.737 148.161 148.490 146.908 146.908
Triumph TR4 148.586 147.994 149.434 147.317 146.954 12.875
Fleetwood, PA

1T |FP 58 | David Yeager 151.176 142.059 123.874+DNF | 139.921 136.979 136.979
79 VW Rabbit -
Reading, PA

2 |FP 00 | Michael Patton 168.731 157.082 154.581 161.986 155.762 152.655
67 MGB 152.655 157.438 15.676
Newmanstown, PA

1T [GP 314 Joe Specht 159.305 150.810 96.287+DNF [153.287 152.460 147.301
85 VW Golf 151.742 148.604 149.368 147.551 147.301 -
Reading, PA

2 |GP 116 | James Baran 157.274 154.370 152.408 151.260 148.937 148.937
63 MG Midget 189.308 150.716 149.925 149.670 1.636
Drums, PA

3 |GP 13| Rick Kase 159.086 155.903 152.595 155.224 155.321 152.595
MGB GT 3.658




Fleetwood, PA

1T [HP 43| Donald McLaughlin 161.329 158.680 158.128 157.203 154.397 153.519
81 Renault R5 159.676 156.263 157.512 154.151 153.519 -
Duncannon, PA

1T |SM 88 | Jeremy Deitzel 121.852 118.852 121.675 118.934 118.842 116.289
03 Mitsubishi Evo 127.309 116.783 116.289 116.516 136.184 -
Wexford, PA

2 |SM 211 | Daniel Reed 146.062+DNF | 126.000 123.634 123.147 126.685 122.239
88 Ford Mustang 122.239 123.163 122.556 122.452 5.950
Trafford, PA

1T [SM2 | 16|Gordon Wise 131.247 126.544 128.482 125.666 125.666
93 Mazda RX7 -
Mt Gretna, PA

2 [SM2 | 911(Fabio Vlacci 133.262 128.383 127.628 129.046 127.562 127.089
91 Toyota MR2 Turbo | 138.845 128.989 127.089 129.058 127.674 1.423
Shillington, PA

1T [FV 82A | Tammy Oswald 145.022 142.002 140.780 142.435 144.314 139.275
00 Viper FV2 151.691 139.275 152.898 149.865 142.611 -
Reading, PA

2T |FV 95| John Pitman 146.298 143.121 142.339 144.324 143.479 140.550
96 Vector GB2 141.648 141.574 140.550 140.922 1.275
Carlisle, PA

3 |FV 119 | Keith Bower 155.026 151.586 151.323 149.232 148.687 146.074
76 Caldwell D-13 153.699 152.055 183.259 148.048 146.074 5.524
Wilkes-Barre, PA

4 (FV 70| Thor Pitman 191.998 179.302 177.834 177.443 181.782 177.443
92 Brazos FV 183.968 182.249 178.551 31.369
Valrico, FL

1T |SV 81| Robert Oswald Jr 130.458 124.745 122.941 125.560 126.644 122.941
04 Viper Sv-1 132.042 126.163 125.843 125.877 126.715 -
Temple, PA

1T [CF 41| Steve Mestrow 150.340 140.783 139.699 141.274 140.937 134.899
76 Merlyn Mk 29 145.176 138.070 135.844 134.899 142.971 -
Southampton, PA

1T |FC 91| Jason Keffer 120.443 117.558 118.668 117.722 117.314 115.142
82 Sparton FC 115.142 122.107 116.115 -
Reading, PA

2T |FC 92| John Stinsmen 134.563 126.628 126.681 127.917 151.637 125.072
94 Van Diemen FC 126.440 125.072 127.413 9.930
Allentown, Pa

3 |FC 192 |Jane Stinsmen 154.030 135.696 150.885 141.441 138.635 135.696
94 Van Diemen FC 136.987 138.141 138.661 10.624

Allentown, PA




4 |FC 78| Ted Klaus 153.951 144.185 142.065 141.269 140.693 139.635
98 Van Deiman 143.917 139.635 3.939
Pipersville, PA

1T |FF 15 | Matthew Amos 142.178 132.057 129.231 130.231 131.047 123.392
82 VanDeiman Formula |130.199 126.582 123.392 126.201 125.909 -
Reading, PA

2 |FF 18| Tony Preston 160.047 160.047
73 Lola T340 36.655
York, PA

1T |CSR 08 | Kurt Eikenberg 132.169 141.516 121.587 116.526 116.469 115.553
00 Prince Pro1 116.763 115.553 -
Stewartstown, PA

1T [H1 27| Bill Lessig 133.408 129.989 131.014 131.937 129.989
67 Lotus Elan -
Monkton, PA

2T (H1 283 [James Oswald 133.973 218.229+DNF | 132.970 132.852 131.500 131.050
70 VW Bug 140.395 131.050 131.352 132.967 1.061
Reading, PA

3T [H1 149 Bill Shields 135.495 132.687 132.293 132.273 133.685 131.132
64 MG B 132.554 132.046 131.132 0.082
Douglassville, PA

4 |H1 14| Rich Rock 136.693 6.051+DNF [138.366 135.440 133.204 133.204
70 TVR Vixen 2.072
Pottstown, PA

5 |H1 821 [ Garth Knorr 149.853 146.088 146.666 144.408 144.025 142.866
61 MG Midget 147.610 147.495 142.983 144.455 142.866 9.662
Orlando, FL

6 |H1 82 [ Tom Knorr 158.121 151.529 148.444 146.845 148.242 145.429
64 Austin Healey Sprite |154.849 150.496 148.706 148.326 145.429 2.563
Pen Argyl, Pa

7 |H1 711 | Bryner Raudibaugh 154.908 149.593 148.356 150.957 152.220 148.356
71 Fiat 850 Spyder 150.717 149.369 148.950 149.757 2.927
Reading, PA

8 |H1 29 [ Spencer Hogan 161.734 159.792 160.494 158.551 158.685 156.687
67 Austin Mini 160.742 158.605 156.687 8.331
Allentown, Pa

1T [H2 11|Richard Good 144.928 136.573 136.421 134.770 133.986 132.862
71 Triumph TR6 135.083 132.862 134.248 -
Mohnton, PA

2 |H2 909 [ Jack Reifsnyder 147.387 139.112 143.984 142.762 146.153 139.112
69 Ford Mustang Mach 1 |141.292 141.730 141.158 6.250
Reading, PA

3 |H2 04 | Dennis Williams 152.813 146.315 146.126 145.776 148.071 145.776




64 Triumph Tr-4 150.401 147.965 148.037 148.304 146.693 6.664
New Cumberland, PA

1T |V1 53| Dave Smith 156.833 151.115 150.050 153.427 147.694 146.244
59 AH Sprite MK | 146.244 148.111 150.315 -
Carlisle, Pa

1T [V2 38 Sue Salsburg 189.685 182.312 178.421 178.200 193.111 176.592
61 Jaguar MK2 178.649 176.592 -
Mays Landing, PA

1T |S1 114 | George Bowland 112.365 107.886 105.528 136.336 105.528
02 BBR Shark -
Mill Spring, NC

1T |S2 12| Rob Campbell 129.730 123.947 124.496 124.628 105.987+DNF | 123.947
74 VW Bug 209.210+DNF -
Coatesville, PA

2 [S2 282 | Robert R Oswald Sr. 133.638 129.952 130.380 127.516 127.854 127.516
71 VW Karman Ghia Cp |130.008 130.163 129.847 127.518 3.569
Reading, PA

1T |S3 191 | Chris Belieu 128.706 124.080 118.279 122.172 125.185 118.136
85 Mustang 118.136 119.111 119.509 -
Carlisle, PA

2 |S3 178 | Charles King 127.867 122.369 121.553 122.258 121.992 120.694
85 S-10 Blazer Chevy 122.951 121.763 122.085 120.694 175.714 2.558
Bethlehem, NH

1T [INEX| 8L |Skip Levengood 162.951 130.434 127.404 151.313+DNF [ 129.101 127.404
37 Ford Legend -
Birdsboro, PA

2 [INEX| 60]|Rod Holtzapple 138.876 133.331 133.872 132.330 134.667 130.832
06 Thunder Roadster 140.486 130.832 131.157 131.529 131.377 3.428
Mifflenburg, PA

1T |DP 957 | John Torhan 141.125 139.195 136.515 139.515 141.398 136.515
90 Porsche 944 145.618 138.891 139.280 139.150 -

Stevens, PA




Blue Mountain Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results, #7 - 2008 Duryea Hillclimb
Timed Entries: 81

Pos. [ Class #| Rookie | Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff.|From 1st
1 |s1 114 George Bowland 02 BBR Shark 105.528| 0.000 0.000
2 |GT2 28 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 113.398| 7.870 7.870
3 |FC 91 Jason Keffer 82 Sparton FC 115.142( 1.744 9.614
4 |CSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pr01 115.553| 0.411| 10.025
5 [SM 88 Jeremy Deitzel 03 Mitsubishi Evo 116.289| 0.736| 10.761
6 |ITE 06 Bill Miller 01 Audi S4 116.883| 0.594| 11.355
7 |S3 191 Chris Belieu 85 Mustang 118.136| 1.253| 12.608
8 [ITE 6 Vincent Gladfelter 01 Audi S4 118.783| 0.647| 13.255
9 |S3 178 Charles King 85 S-10 Blazer Chevy 120.694| 1.911| 15.166
10 [ITE | 121 Matt Williams 95 BMW M3 121911 1.217( 16.383
11 |SM 211 Daniel Reed 88 Ford Mustang 122.239| 0.328( 16.711
12 |SV 81 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 122.941| 0.702| 17.413
13 |FF 15| Nov |Matthew Amos 82 VanDeiman Formula 123.392| 0.451| 17.864
14 [BSP | 147 Mike Lascoskie 71 Chevrolet Corvette 123.943| 0.551| 18.415
15 [S2 12 Rob Campbell 74 VW Bug 123.947| 0.004| 18.419
16 |BSP 1 Mark Aubele 95 BMW M3 124.951( 1.004( 19.423
17 |FC 92 John Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 125.072| 0.121| 19.544
18 [SM2 16 Gordon Wise 93 Mazda RX7 125.666| 0.594| 20.138
19 [ESP | 341| Nov |Steve Lewis 04 Ford Mach 1 126.222| 0.556| 20.694
20 |SM2 | 911 Fabio Vlacci 91 Toyota MR2 Turbo 127.089( 0.867( 21.561
21 [INEX| 8L Skip Levengood 37 Ford Legend 127.404| 0.315| 21.876
22 |S2 282 Robert R Oswald Sr. |71 VW Karman Ghia Cp 127.516| 0.112 21.988
23 [BSP | 091 Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 128.473| 0.957| 22.945
24 |BSP 32 Jeff Swenson 03 Nissan 350Z 129.167| 0.694| 23.639
25 [H1 27 Bill Lessig 67 Lotus Elan 129.989| 0.822( 24.461
26 [INEX| 60 Rod Holtzapple 06 Thunder Roadster 130.832| 0.843| 25.304
27 |H1 283 James Oswald 70 VW Bug 131.050( 0.218| 25.522
28 |H1 149 Bill Shields 64 MG B 131.132| 0.082| 25.604
29 |BSP 09| Nov |George Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 131.620| 0.488| 26.092
30 [ESP | 666 Dan Lascoskie 96 Ford Mustang GT 132.808| 1.188| 27.280
31 [H2 11| Nov |Richard Good 71 Triumph TR6 132.862| 0.054( 27.334
32 |H1 14 Rich Rock 70 TVR Vixen 133.204( 0.342 27.676
33 |EP 156 Mike Ancas 95 Dodge Neon 134.033| 0.829| 28.505
34 [ITA 44 Michael Crocker 95 Dodge Neon ACR 134.064| 0.031| 28.536
35 [ITA | 193| Nov |Kendrick Giambattista|95 Dodge Neon ACR 134.074| 0.010| 28.546
36 [CF 41 Steve Mestrow 76 Merlyn Mk 29 134.899| 0.825 29.371
37 |FC 192 Jane Stinsmen 94 Van Diemen FC 135.696| 0.797| 30.168
38 |DP 957 John Torhan 90 Porsche 944 136.515| 0.819| 30.987




39 |FP 58 David Yeager 79 VW Rabbit 136.979| 0.464| 31.451
40 [ITB 96 Steve DeTurck 84 VVolkswagon GTI 137.348| 0.369( 31.820
41 |CSP | 181 Bill Oswald 90 Mazda Miata 137.947| 0.599| 32.419
42 [H2 909 Jack Reifsnyder 69 Ford Mustang Mach 1|  139.112( 1.165| 33.584
43 [FV 82A Tammy Oswald 00 Viper FV2 139.275| 0.163| 33.747
44 |FC 78 Ted Klaus 98 Van Deiman 139.635| 0.360| 34.107
45 |CSP | 109 Tim Murphy 68 Datsun 2000 139.907| 0.272| 34.379
46 |FV 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 140.550( 0.643( 35.022
47 |SSB 50| Nov [Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata 141.162| 0.612| 35.634
48 (H1 821 Garth Knorr 61 MG Midget 142.866| 1.704| 37.338
49 |GT3 | 571 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 142.901| 0.035| 37.373
50 [ITB 37 Joseph Foering 85 Dodge Charger 143.762| 0.861| 38.234
51 |CSP | 888 Carl Oswald 90 Mazda Miata 144.072| 0.310| 38.544
52 |ITB 8 Tim Waldman 84 VW Rabbit GTi 144.174| 0.102| 38.646
53 |CSP | 103 George Witman 80 Mazda RX-7 144.217| 0.043| 38.689
54 |CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 144.573| 0.356| 39.045
55 |CSP | 767 Ryan Griffin 86 VW Scirocco 144.990| 0.417| 39.462
56 |ITA [M17 Chris Mower 96 Dodge Neon 145.316( 0.326| 39.788
57 |H1 82 Tom Knorr 64 Austin Healey Sprite 145429 0.113| 39.901
58 [H2 04 Dennis Williams 64 Triumph Tr-4 145.776| 0.347| 40.248
59 |FV 119 Keith Bower 76 Caldwell D-13 146.074| 0.298| 40.546
60 |V1 53 Dave Smith 59 AH Sprite MK | 146.244| 0.170| 40.716
61 |ITB 34| Nov |Robert Connell 90 Geo Storm GSI 146.392| 0.148| 40.864
62 |CSP 03 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX-7 146.580| 0.188| 41.052
63 [CSP | 177 Nov |Kirt Weidner 90 Mazda Rx-7 146.881| 0.301| 41.353
64 |EP 07 Tim Williams Triumph TR4 146.908| 0.027| 41.380
65 |GP 314 Joe Specht 85 VW Golf 147.301| 0.393| 41.773
66 |GTL | 196 William Sekella 73 Honda Civic 148.101| 0.800| 42.573
67 [H1 711 Bryner Raudibaugh 71 Fiat 850 Spyder 148.356| 0.255( 42.828
68 |GTL | 961 Daniel Frasier 79 Honda 148.509| 0.153| 42.981
69 |GP 116 James Baran 63 MG Midget 148.937| 0.428( 43.409
70 |DSP 77| Nov |Chris Leasure 90 Acura Integra 150.401( 1.464| 44.873
71 |SSC 17 David Arron 03 Mini Cooper 152.409| 2.008| 46.881
72 |GP 13 Rick Kase MGB GT 152.595| 0.186| 47.067
73 |FP 00 Michael Patton 67 MGB 152.655| 0.060| 47.127
74 [1TB 36 Nov |DonaldJ. Zaroda 88 Ford Escort GT 152.958| 0.303| 47.430
75 |HP 43 Donald McLaughlin |81 Renault R5 153.519( 0.561| 47.991
76 [H1 29| Nov [Spencer Hogan 67 Austin Mini 156.687| 3.168| 51.159
77 |GTL 9 John Moyer Austin Cooper S 159.333| 2.646| 53.805
78 |FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 160.047( 0.714| 54.519
79 |V2 38 Sue Salsburg 61 Jaguar MK2 176.592(16.545| 71.064
80 [FV 70 Thor Pitman 92 Brazos FV 177.443| 0.851| 71.915
81 |GTL 19 Mike Robinson Mini 187.82810.385| 82.300






